CORRECTION #2

Kansas Corporation Commission Confidentiality Requested: OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION Yes No

Form ACO-1 August 2013 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #			API No. 15		
Name:			Spot Description:		
Address 1:			SecTwpS. R 🗌 East 🗌 Wes		
Address 2:			Feet from North / South Line of Section		
City: Sta	ate: Zi	p:+	Feet from _ East / _ West Line of Section		
Contact Person:			Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:		
Phone: ()			□NE □NW □SE □SW		
CONTRACTOR: License #			GPS Location: Lat:, Long:		
Name:			(e.g. xx.xxxxx) (e.gxxx.xxxxxx)		
Wellsite Geologist:			Datum: NAD27 NAD83 WGS84		
Purchaser:			County:		
Designate Type of Completion:			Lease Name: Well #:		
New Well Re-l	Entry	Workover	Field Name:		
	_	SIOW	Producing Formation:		
☐ Oil ☐ WSW ☐ SWD ☐ Gas ☐ D&A ☐ ENHR ☐ OG ☐ GSW			Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing:		
	GSW	Temp. Abd.	Total Vertical Depth: Plug Back Total Depth:		
CM (Coal Bed Methane)	dow	remp. Abu.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Fe		
Cathodic Other (Core,	Expl., etc.);		Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes No		
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info			If yes, show depth set:Fe		
Operator:			If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:		
Well Name:			feet depth to:w/sx cn		
Original Comp. Date:			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
Deepening Re-perf.	Conv. to E	NHR Conv. to SWD	Drilling Fluid Management Plan		
☐ Plug Back	Conv. to G	SW Conv. to Producer	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)		
Comming to d	De week #		Chloride content:ppm Fluid volume: bb		
CommingledDual Completion			Dewatering method used:		
SWD			Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:		
☐ ENHR			Location of haid disposal in hadred offsite.		
☐ GSW			Operator Name:		
_			Lease Name: License #:		
Spud Date or Date Read	ched TD	Completion Date or	Quarter Sec TwpS. R East We		
Recompletion Date		Recompletion Date	County: Permit #:		

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY
Confidentiality Requested
Date:
Confidential Release Date:
Wireline Log Received
Geologist Report Received
UIC Distribution
ALT I II III Approved by: Date:



1257483 CORRECTION #2

Operator Name:			Lease Na	ame:			_Well #:	
Sec Twp	S. R [East West	County:					
INSTRUCTIONS: Show open and closed, flowing and flow rates if gas to s	g and shut-in pressur	es, whether shut-in pr	essure reache	ed static leve	el, hydrosta	tic pressures, bo		
Final Radioactivity Log, files must be submitted					ust be ema	iled to kcc-well-lo	ogs@kcc.ks.go	v. Digital electronic log
Drill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional Sho	eets)	Yes No		Log	Formatio	n (Top), Depth a		Sample
Samples Sent to Geolog	gical Survey	☐ Yes ☐ No		Name			Тор	Datum
Cores Taken Electric Log Run		Yes No						
List All E. Logs Run:								
		CASING Report all strings set	RECORD	New [Used	on, etc.		
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weigh Lbs. / F	t	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
		ADDITIONA	L CEMENTING	3 / SQUEEZ	F RECORD			
Purpose:	Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks U			Type and I	Percent Additives	
Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone	Top Bottom	,				,,		
Flug Oil Zoile								
Did you perform a hydraulic Does the volume of the tota Was the hydraulic fracturing	l base fluid of the hydra	ulic fracturing treatment e		_	Yes [Yes [Yes [No (If No, sk	ip questions 2 ar ip question 3) out Page Three	•
Shots Per Foot		N RECORD - Bridge Plu otage of Each Interval Pe				cture, Shot, Cemen nount and Kind of Ma		d Depth
TUBING RECORD:	Size:	Set At:	Packer At:	Line	er Run:	Yes No		
Date of First, Resumed Pr	oduction, SWD or ENHI	R. Producing Me	thod:	Gas I	Lift C	ther (Explain)		
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil Bb	ols. Gas	Mcf	Water	Bl	ols.	Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity
DISPOSITION	OF GAS:		METHOD OF C	OMPLETION	<u> </u>		PRODUCTIO	ON INTERVAL:
Vented Sold	Used on Lease	Open Hole	Perf.	Dually Com	p. Con	nmingled		
(If vented, Subm	it ACO-18.)	Other (Specify)	(Submit ACO-5	, (SUDI –	mit ACO-4) —		

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion	
Operator	Merit Energy Company, LLC	
Well Name	LADNER ATU C 6	
Doc ID	1257483	

All Electric Logs Run

ARRAY COMPENSATED TRUE RESISTIVITY LOG
CEMENT BOND LOG
MICROLOG
REPEAT PASS
SPECTRAL DENSITY DUAL SPACED NEUTRON LOG

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion	
Operator	Merit Energy Company, LLC	
Well Name	LADNER ATU C 6	
Doc ID	1257483	

Casing

Purpose Of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set	Weight	Setting Depth	Type Of Cement	Type and Percent Additives
SURFACE	12.25	8.625	24	916	CLASS C	SEE ATTACH ED
PRODUC TION	7.875	5.5	17	3221	CLASS A	SEE ATTACH ED

Summary of Changes

Lease Name and Number: LADNER ATU C 6

API/Permit #: 15-067-21799-00-00

Doc ID: 1257483

Correction Number: 2

Approved By: NAOMI JAMES

Field Name	Previous Value	New Value
Approved Date	12/05/2014	07/10/2015
Contractor License Number	35070	99975
Contractor Name	Saxon Drilling, LP	COMPANY SERVICING TOOLS
Kelly Bushing Elevation	3036	3035
Save Link	//kcc/detail/operatorE ditDetail.cfm?docID=12 34125	//kcc/detail/operatorE ditDetail.cfm?docID=12 57483

Confidentiality Requested:

Yes No

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

Form ACO-1 August 2013 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

CONFIDENTIAL **WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE**

OPERATOR: License #	API No. 15
Name:	Spot Description:
Address 1:	SecTwpS. R 🔲 East 🗌 West
Address 2:	Feet from North / South Line of Section
City: State: Zip:+	Feet from _ East / _ West Line of Section
Contact Person:	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: ()	□ NE □ NW □ SE □ SW
CONTRACTOR: License #	GPS Location: Lat:, Long:
Name:	(e.gxxx.xxxxxx) (e.gxxx.xxxxxx)
Wellsite Geologist:	Datum: NAD27 NAD83 WGS84
Purchaser:	County:
Designate Type of Completion:	Lease Name: Well #:
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Field Name:
	Producing Formation:
☐ Oil ☐ WSW ☐ SWD ☐ SIOW ☐ Gas ☐ D&A ☐ ENHR ☐ SIGW	Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing:
OG GSW Temp. Abd.	Total Vertical Depth: Plug Back Total Depth:
CM (Coal Bed Methane)	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Feet
Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., etc.):	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes No
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If yes, show depth set: Feet
Operator:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:
Well Name:	feet depth to:w/sx cmt.
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	
☐ Deepening ☐ Re-perf. ☐ Conv. to ENHR ☐ Conv. to SWD	Drilling Fluid Management Plan
☐ Plug Back ☐ Conv. to GSW ☐ Conv. to Producer	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
	Chloride content:ppm Fluid volume:bbls
Commingled Permit #:	Dewatering method used:
Dual Completion Permit #:	Location of fluid diagonal if hould affeite:
ENHR Permit #:	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
GSW Permit #:	Operator Name:
	Lease Name: License #:
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	Quarter Sec TwpS. R
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Permit #:

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY
Confidentiality Requested
Date:
Confidential Release Date:
Wireline Log Received
Geologist Report Received
UIC Distribution
ALT I II III Approved by: Date:



Confidentiality Requested:

Yes No

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

1231743

Form ACO-1
August 2013
Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

CONFIDENTIAL WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #	API No. 15		
Name:	Spot Description:		
Address 1:	SecTwpS. R 🗌 East 🗌 West		
Address 2:	Feet from North / South Line of Section		
City:	Feet from		
Contact Person:	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:		
Phone: ()	□NE □NW □SE □SW		
CONTRACTOR: License #	GPS Location: Lat:, Long:		
Name:	(e.g. xx.xxxxxx) (e.gxxx.xxxxxx)		
Wellsite Geologist:	Datum: NAD27 NAD83 WGS84		
Purchaser:	County:		
Designate Type of Completion:	Lease Name: Well #:		
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Field Name:		
Oil WSW SWD SIOW	Producing Formation:		
Gas D&A ENHR SIGW	Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing:		
☐ OG ☐ GSW ☐ Temp. Abd.	Total Vertical Depth: Plug Back Total Depth:		
CM (Coal Bed Methane)	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Feet		
Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., etc.):	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?		
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If yes, show depth set: Feet		
Operator:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:		
Well Name:	feet depth to:w/sx cmt.		
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:			
☐ Deepening ☐ Re-perf. ☐ Conv. to ENHR ☐ Conv. to SWD	Drilling Fluid Management Plan		
☐ Plug Back ☐ Conv. to GSW ☐ Conv. to Producer	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)		
Commingled Permit #:	Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls		
Dual Completion Permit #:	Dewatering method used:		
SWD Permit #:	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:		
ENHR Permit #:	·		
GSW Permit #:	Operator Name:		
	Lease Name: License #:		
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date	Quarter Sec TwpS. R East West Countv: Permit #:		

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY
Confidentiality Requested
Date:
Confidential Release Date:
Wireline Log Received
Geologist Report Received
UIC Distribution
ALT I II Approved by: Date:

KOLAR Document ID: 1231743

Page Two

Operator Name: _				Lease Name:			Well #:	
Sec Twp.	S. R.	Ea	ast West	County:				
	flowing and shu	ıt-in pressures, w	hether shut-in pre	ssure reached st	atic level, hydrosta	tic pressures, bot		val tested, time tool erature, fluid recovery,
Final Radioactivity files must be subm						iled to kcc-well-lo	gs@kcc.ks.gov	. Digital electronic log
Drill Stem Tests Taken Ye (Attach Additional Sheets)			Yes No		_	on (Top), Depth ar		Sample
Samples Sent to Geological Survey		Yes No	Na	me		Тор	Datum	
Electric Log Run			Yes No Yes No Yes No					
		R			New Used	on, etc.		
Purpose of Strir		Hole	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs. / Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
			ADDITIONAL	CEMENTING / S	QUEEZE RECORD	I		
Purpose:		epth Ty	pe of Cement	# Sacks Used	Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives			
Protect Casi								
Plug Off Zon								
 Did you perform a Does the volume o Was the hydraulic 	of the total base f	luid of the hydraulic	fracturing treatment	_	=	No (If No, sk	ip questions 2 an ip question 3) out Page Three (,
Date of first Producti Injection:	ion/Injection or Re	esumed Production	/ Producing Meth	nod:	Gas Lift 0	Other (Explain)		
Estimated Production Oil Bbls. Per 24 Hours		Oil Bbls.	1		Vater Bbls.		Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity
DISPOSITION OF GAS:		N	METHOD OF COMPLET			PRODUCTION INTERVAL: Top Bottom		
	_	on Lease	Open Hole			mmingled mit ACO-4)	Тор	Bottom
,	, Submit ACO-18.)				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Shots Per Foot	Perforation Top	Perforation Bottom	Bridge Plug Type	Bridge Plug Set At	Acid	Fracture, Shot, Cer (Amount and Kind	menting Squeeze I of Material Used)	Record
TUBING RECORD:	Size:	Set /	At:	Packer At:				
. 5513 (1200) 10.	JIEG.			. 30.0.71				

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion	
Operator	Merit Energy Company, LLC	
Well Name	LADNER ATU C 6	
Doc ID	1231743	

All Electric Logs Run

ARRAY COMPENSATED TRUE RESISTIVITY LOG
CEMENT BOND LOG
MICROLOG
REPEAT PASS
SPECTRAL DENSITY DUAL SPACED NEUTRON LOG

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion	
Operator	Merit Energy Company, LLC	
Well Name	LADNER ATU C 6	
Doc ID	1231743	

Perforations

Shots Per Foot	Perforation Record	Material Record	Depth
	2710, 2734-2746, 2788-2794 CHASE &	TOTAL N2 934,000	2570-2794

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion	
Operator	Merit Energy Company, LLC	
Well Name	LADNER ATU C 6	
Doc ID	1231743	

Casing

Purpose Of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set	Weight	Setting Depth	Type Of Cement	Type and Percent Additives
SURFACE	12.25	8.625	24	916	CLASS C	SEE ATTACH ED
PRODUC TION	7.875	5.5	17	3221	CLASS A	SEE ATTACH ED

ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC 053260 Federal Tax I.D.# 20-5975804

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665		SER	VICE POINT:		
			Liberal KS		
DATE 18-17-14 SEC. 275 RANGE 35 W.	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION	JOB START JOB FINISH		
CLEASE LADNER WELL # C-6 LOCATION GULLATO	LA 11.00	(C.2) 1 × 1	COUNTY STATE		
OLD OR(NEW) Circle one)	A- 10 30 C/2	34 4/40	Flashell KS.		
OLD ORNEW (Circle one) Dearfield Rd, Na	2/14 & 1M.	, Nlato			
CONTRACTOR Saxon # 142	OWNER //) - 1 - C			
TYPE OF JOB Surface	OHILK / * /	eri co	ergy		
HOLE SIZE 19.4 T.D. $920 + 14$	CEMENT				
CASING SIZE 8 48 24# DEPTH 99.57.41	AMOUNTORD	ERED ///	ELAMOC'E"22		
TUBING SIZE DEPTH DRILL PIPE DEPTH	- 6 × 20 Sea C &	29 NAMS:	3%CC. 14FS . 7°		
7001	SA-5/ 2	45-416.	73% GC, 1/4/16/6KES		
DDEG MALE SIACO 102-	۲ _{۱ - ۱}				
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT 41.45 f.	COMMON_C_	245=4	-@2440 <u>5,978</u> 0		
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 2 & BRIS			_@		
PERFS.	GEL CHLORIDE _/	0 - 2			
DISPLACEMENT 58 BBIS	ASE AM DCG		_@ <u>64,00</u> _@ 31,00 <u>3.410,00</u>		
EQUIPMENT	Flosect=	9016	-@ <u>31.7</u> <u>2716</u> -@2.97 <u>267.</u> 35		
	5A-51	2115	-@17.55 36855 @17.55 36855		
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER / When Chaucz	Sugar	50 16	- @ 1/25 757.5 5		
#53/-54/ HELPER Jame Torres			@		
BULK TRUCK			@		
#955-520 DRIVER lose Calderin			@		
BULK TRUCK					
# DRIVER			@		
	HANDLING		@		
REMARKS:	MILEAGE				
AFE # 34586	1 - 6 44	4 5 201	TOTAL 11,397.		
AFE 24286	Louse C. M.		(17) 35		
	Handling	Z S SERVI	CE O LO SE SE		
			3 2:10 762		
	DEPTH OF JOB				
The state of the s	PUMPTRUCK (******	205850		
	EXTRA FOOTA		-@ 		
	MANIFOLD #				
, was a second of the second o	Light Dehi				
A A	Bragacie	8727574	1. 2.6 <u>2.268.</u> 2		
CHARGE TO: Meri & Energy	3				
			TOTAL 6, 172, 47.		
STREET			TOTAL SHIPPER		
CITYSTATEZIP					
	PI	LUG & FLOAT	EQUIPMENT		
	100 rubber	olus 1	@13/.00 /3/.00		
	AFU. losert	Floor 1	@447° 447°		
To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC.	Guide Shoe	· <i>)</i>	@ <u>460.00 460.00</u>		
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment	Can Try liter	- [4	_@ <u>75.5</u>		
and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or	Styp allar	/	_@_ <u>56.5556.53</u>		
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was			0 1111 00		
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or			TOTAL 2/44,00		
contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL	d				
TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.	SALES TAX (If	Any)			
	TOTAL CHARG	ES_ <u>ZZ,S</u>	408-00		
PRINTED NAME		,	· ·		
FRINTED NAME	DISCOUNT		IF PAID IN 30 DAYS		
511.	Alor-	15,324	108)		
SIGNATURE Cary 3 ((NE1 -	+ 2, 22 1			

ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC 053184

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665	D.# 20-5975804 SERVICE POINT:
	CALLED OUT ON LOCATION LIOB START LIOB FINISH
DATE 8-70-14 SEC. TWP. RANGE 35 W	CALLED OUT ON LOCATION JOB START JOB FINISH 7130 9m 950 9m 10155 9m
	te ks. North to CR. 50, COUNTY STATE
OLD OR NEW (Circle one) West to Deep for	ald Blackfor 9 N. H.
CONTRACTOR Saxon 142	\mathcal{T}_{i}
TYPE OF JOB Production	OWNER Ment Energy
HOLE SIZE 77/8 T.D. 3231	CEMENT
CASING SIZE 51/2 DEPTH 3224.41	AMOUNT ORDERED 120 Sts 14-LWC Class A. 6
TUBING SIZE DEPTH	0.3 Fl-160, Bit 96 3AS1. 175 SKS ASBC (1455
DRILL PIPE DEPTH TOOL DEPTH	10% NaCI, 5.54, gypleal, 250 get, 8.390 HIE 516/5k gilsonife
PRES. MAX 3500 PSI MINIMUM	
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT 43.17	
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 43.17	POZMIX@ GEL@
PERFS.	CHLORIDE@
DISPLACEMENT 76 binis	ASC@
EQUIPMENT	Superflush 1066/@ 55.70 587.00
žaos,	Lost Grandation Sparser 10 bbl@ 250.00 2500:00
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER Edge Kodynez	ALLIC-CLASS A 1705KS@ 16.50 1982.00
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER Flyin Rodgiez. # 903.501 HELPER Jaime Maldonado	#1-160 32# @ 18.90 604.80 SASI 11# @ 11.55 193.05
BULK TRUCK	
# 869-554 DRIVER Recardo Estrada	155ks @ 20.90 367.50 17-10 50# @ 1840 945.00
BULK TRUCK	Grissonte 875# @ 0.48 851.50
# DRIVER	
REMARKS: AFG # 34586	SERVICE
	DEPTH OF JOB 3224,41
	PUMPTRUCK CHARGE / Z555.75
	MILEAGE Leght 50 m/@ 4.40 225.00 385.00
	MANIFOLD 1 @ 275.00 275.00 Handling 367.20 Ft @ 7.48 910.91
ΔΔ	Drange 767.47 ton @ 2.60 1995.42
CHARGE TO: Mer. + Energy	Circulating From 1 400000 400.00
STREET	5 TOTAL G745.0
CITYSTATEZIP	PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT
	Top Rubbs Pluz 1 @ \$5.41 85.41
	Guste Shee 1 @ 280.50 250.50
To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC.	AFU Fasent Meat Value 1 @ 334.62 334.62
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment	
	3/2 (0/16 1 @ 49.14 49.14
and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or	Stop Colles 1 @ 49.14 49.14 Controling 20 @ 57.33 1146.60
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was	Contraction 20 @ 5733 1146.60
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or	Controline 20 @ 5733 1142.60
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL"	Controlline 20 @ 5733 1146.60 5 TOTAL 1896.57
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL"	Curtalius 20 @ 5733 114.40 TOTAL 1894.57 SALES TAX (If Any)
contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL	Curtalius 20 @ 5733 114.40 TOTAL 1894.57 SALES TAX (If Any)
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.	Controlline 20 @ 5733 1146.60 5 TOTAL 1896.57
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or	Control 20 @ 5733 1142.60 5 TOTAL 1896.57 SALES TAX (If Any) TOTAL CHARGES 19.966 50